

Legislation Text

File #: 0127X-2017, Version: 1

Recognizing Minority Women Professionals for their vital contributions to the City of Columbus

WHEREAS, Minority Women Professionals inspire the citizens of Columbus with the power of their intellect and professionalism, and add value to the environments and communities they serve despite the barriers they may face; and

WHEREAS, Minority Women Professionals serve, lead and work in diverse professions that reflect a wide range of women's experiences, skills, talents, and perspectives; and

WHEREAS, Minority Women Professionals play a leading role in shaping public attitudes about the intersection of race/ethnicity, gender, sexual orientation, religion, national origin, maternal status, age, socioeconomic status, beliefs, ability and disability, and provide valuable role models for future generations contending with these intersections; and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus is the home of many talented, diverse, successful and aspiring Minority Women Professionals; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS: That this Council does hereby express its admiration and appreciation for the dedicated Minority Women Professionals working in the City of Columbus.